Leuze electronic
USDS - Ultrasonic distance sensors
Product description
Leuze electronic
© All rights reserved, especially the rights of production and translation. Copying or reproduction in any form
requires prior written permission from Leuze electronic GmbH & Co.
It is subject to changes due to technical progress.
– 1 –

N
P
 tr
an
si
st
or
N
P
N
 tr
an
si
st
or
RKU 418RM/P-5020-200-S12 0 … 200mm • • • •
RKU 418WM/P-5020-200-S12 0 … 200mm • • • •
RKU 418RM/P-3020-700-S12 0 … 700mm • • • •
RKU 418WM/P-3020-700-S12 0 … 700mm • • • •
RKU 8/24-400-S12 0 … 400mm • • • • •
HRTU 418RM/P-5020-200-S12 30 … 200mm • • • •
HRTU 418WM/P-5020-200-S12 30 … 200mm • • • •
HRTU 418RM/P-3020-700-S12 100 … 700mm • • • •
HRTU 418WM/P-3020-700-S12 100 … 700mm • • • •
HRTU 8/24-400-S12 50 … 400mm • • • • •
HRTU 418M/P-5010-300-S12 50 … 300mm • • • •
HRTU 418M/P-3010-1000-S12 150 … 1000mm • • • •
HRTU 418M/V-5010-300-S12 50 … 300mm • • • •
HRTU 418M/V-3010-1000-S12 150 … 1000mm • • • •
VRTU 430M/P-5110-300-S12 60 … 300 mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/P-3110-1300-S12 200 … 1300mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/V-5710-300-S12 60 … 300 mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/V-3710-1300-S12 200 … 1300mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/P-2110-3000-S12 400 … 3000mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/V-2710-3000-S12 400 … 3000mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/P-1110-6000-S12 600 … 6000 mm • • • • •
VRTU 430M/V-1710-6000-S12 600 … 6000 mm • • • • •
Sensor selection table
– 3 –
Leuze electronic
Connection Switching

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
RKU 418RM/P-5020-200-S12 500 38637
RKU 418WM/P-5020-200-S12 500 38638
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Reflector
D Dead zone
y1
y2
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
50 150 250 350 450
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Teach procedure:
position reflector at
desired switching dis-
tance. Connect teaching
input (PIN 2) to GND for
� 3s. Reconnect the
teaching input to +UB or
leave open; the switching
output is now
programmed.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17%/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17%/K
RKU 418 RM/WM
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 6 –
W
e

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
RKU 418RM/P-3020-700-S12 500 38641
RKU 418WM/P-3020-700-S12 500 38642
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Reflector
D Dead zone
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
80
100
100 300 500 700 900 1100 1300
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Teach procedure:
position reflector at
desired switching dis-
tance. Connect teaching
input (PIN 2) to GND for
� 3s. Reconnect the
teaching input to +UB or
leave open; the switching
output is now
programmed.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17%/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17%/K
RKU 418 RM/WM
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 8 –
W
e

Run � Output it active when object was detected ON ON
Run � Output it not active when object was detected ON OFF
Order guide
Designation Order code
RKU 8/24-400-S12 500 38913
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Reflector
D Dead zone
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50 150 250 350 450
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Synchronisation:
Max. 10 sensors may be
synchronised by connect-
ing the Synch inputs.
Thus, mutual interference
can be avoided.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17 %/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17 %/K
RKU 8
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 10 –
W
e

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
HRTU 418RM/P-5020-200-S12 500 38635
HRTU 418WM/P-5020-200-S12 500 38636
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Object
D Dead zone
y1
y2
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
50 150 250 350 450
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Teach procedure:
position measured object
at desired measurement
distance. Connect teach-
ing input (PIN 2) to GND
for � 3s. Reconnect the
teaching input to +UB or
leave open; the switching
output is now
programmed.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17%/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17%/K
HRTU 418 RM/WM
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 12 –
W
e

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
HRTU 418RM/P-3020-700-S12 500 38639
HRTU 418WM/P-3020-700-S12 500 38640
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Object
D Dead zone
y1
y2
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
60
80
100
100 300 500 700 900 1100 1300
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Teach procedure:
position measured object
at desired measurement
distance. Connect teach-
ing input (PIN 2) to GND
for � 3s. Reconnect the
teaching input to +UB or
leave open; the switching
output is now
programmed.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17%/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17%/K
HRTU 418 RM/WM
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 14 –
W
e

Run � Output it active when object was detected ON ON
Run � Output it not active when object was detected ON OFF
Order guide
Designation Order code
HRTU 8/24-400-S12 500 38912
Tables
Diagrams
A Operating range
B Adjustment range
C Object
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (object 20x20mm)
y2
x
y1
Remarks
� Synchronisation:
Max. 10 sensors may be
synchronised by connect-
ing the Synch inputs.
Thus, mutual interference
can be avoided.
� Temperature drift
for temperature rise:
+0.17 %/K
for temperature fall:
-0.17 %/K
HRTU 8
Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 16 –
W
e

software.
VRTU 430
Order guide
Designation Part No.
VRTU 430M/V-1710-6000-S12 500 36269
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. ++49 7021 5730
– 32 –
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
•
U
S
D
S
_z
u_
e.
fm
Leuze electronic
Accessories Ultrasonic distance sensors
M12 connectors
Leuze electronic offers connectors with ready-
made cables in various lengths suited for the
connector-type devices.
Select the appropriate cable for the device with
the desired cable length from the following
tables.
For devices with M12 connectors, there are
available: connectors with ready-made 2m, 5m
and 10m cable and 2 connectors with screw
connection.
Programming device
PGU 01 (Part No. 500 36559)
The "USDS-Config" software is supplied with
the PGU 01 programming device
Dimensioned drawings
Selection table
M12 connectors
with cable without cable
KB 095-5000-5
Part No. 500 20500
KB 095-5000-5A
Part No. 500 20499 5m KD 095-5
Part No. 500 20502
KD 095-5A
Part No. 500 20501
KB 450-2000-4
Part No. 500 80833
KB 450-2000-4A
Part No. 500 80841 2m KD 095-4
Part No. 500 31324
KD 095-4A
Part No. 500 31323
KB 450-5000-4
Part No. 500 80834
KB 450-5000-4A